


SERVICE FREQUENCY
| EXCEPT SAT & SUN

BUS | SATURDAY ONLY
| SUNDAY & HOLIDAY

EXCEPT SAT & SUN
SATURDAY ONLY

SUNDAY & HOLIDAY
RAIL

EXCEPT SAT & SUN
SATURDAY ONLY
SUNDAY & HOLIDAY

-/

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS

EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003

SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES

INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS

AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM PM

2567 1051 2615 61 619 684
1164 995 1260 63 262 218
811 805 948 62 142 101
133 76 129 4 0 0
55 76 76 4 0 0
52 76 76 2 0 0

SCHEDULED TRAIN RUNS
AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL

41 24 40 2
21 24 24 2
22 24 24 2

SPECIAL EVENT SERVICE - SEE NEXT PAGE.

RPT424.d030629 System
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VEHICLE HOURS

-/

REPORT NO. 4-24

VEHICLE MILES

TOTAL  REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
23,135.4 21,027.0 314,643 263,058
14,899.0 14,124.4 199,709 179,863
11,974.2 11,385.0 164,344 149,280

1,822.8 1,704.2 41,013 40,066
1,259.0 1,207.7 28,008 27,562
1,235.4 1,181.8 27,250 26,799

TRAIN HOURS TRAIN MILES

TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE

589.2 555.2 13,538 13,286

454.8 436.3 10,255 10,109

456.4 435.9 10,261 10,109






LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY REPORT NO. 4-24
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
DATLY EXCEPT SATURDAY AND SUNDAY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES

INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS VEHICLE HOURS VEHICLE MILES
LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM M TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
2 7 10 58 19 52 13 12 508.7 463.5 6350.3 5454.8
4 6 7 10 78 27 71 7 10 16 655.7 599.5 7954.6 6614.6
10 1 2 7 35 12 36 1 6 3 316.0 292.9 3520.6 2993.1
14 7 10 50 18 51 2 9 10 397.9 368.7 4398.8 3927.3
16 1 2 7 10 70 19 76 31 30 440.6 394.9 5016.9 4141.8
18 1 2 49 15 47 2 20 17 349.5 319.6 3705.9 3122.1
20 6 7 10 49 19 52 5 9 10 436.7 400.5 4682.5 4021.4
26 1 2 50 18 42 1 4 4 462.9 410.1 6109.2 4687.0
28 3 9 62 29 69 3 7 16 664.0 586.8 8176.1 6458.0
30 6 7 10 45 23 51 2 12 9 460.2 413.5 5064.2 3906.7
33 6 7 10 75 22 74 3 25 24 551.6 502.7 7239.0 6124.9
38 7 10 32 10 34 12 18 206.1 193.1 2686.0 2434 .4
40 5 10 18 59 22 65 2 22 25 494.5 450.4 6381.4 5124.7
42 5 10 18 15 2 13 8 8 108.1 101.9 1243.5 1083.2
45 1 2 26 14 25 2 2 294.7 265.7 3683.2 2987.8
53 1 18 33 11 25 6 6 247.5 221.2 3089.8 2412.9
55 1 2 18 36 8 32 2 23 14 233.3 206.8 2971.0 2356.8
60 1 2 18 47 21 48 4 3 4 512.9 463.2 6762.2 5330.3
65 1 2 9 3 7 2 1 67.9 62.9 759.3 652.2
66 1 2 80 15 63 34 33 427.7 367.1 4978.5 3670.2
68 6 7 10 50 16 53 21 23 364.4 332.1 4470.1 3719.9
70 3 9 40 16 40 2 14 20 294 .4 286.1 3871.1 3705.7
76 3 9 22 13 26 2 6 8 221.9 215.1 2502.2 2340.8
78 3 9 29 11 37 11 11 288.0 265.8 3873.5 3378.9
81 3 9 18 40 19 43 6 12 396.4 364.9 5173.9 4403.0
90 15 21 8 18 7 4 182.9 169.0 2836.1 2447.3
92 15 24 12 35 2 4 11 242.3 225.0 3309.5 2831.8
94 15 42 17 41 9 14 410.8 378.0 6437.9 5409.7
102 2 4 2 6 2 37.7 34.9 434.7 369.6
105 1 2 7 25 13 29 1 5 3 279.6 264.5 3632.0 3340.4
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY REPORT NO. 4-24
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
DAILY EXCEPT SATURDAY AND SUNDAY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES

INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS VEHICLE HOURS VEHICLE MILES
LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM PM TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
107 5 3 3 3 51.1 50 559.9 543.2
108 5 18 28 14 26 5 296.1 266.3 3913.3 3319.3
110 5 21 9 23 6 2 220.5 194 2834.8 2358.2
111 5 18 24 11 21 2 8 5 225.2 207.5 3090.5 2627.4
115 5 18 38 13 30 12 9 294.2 257.1 4148.1 3214.6
117 5 18 15 11 15 3 1 168.7 157.6 2242.3 1940.4
119 5 18 6 2 6 3 3 46.6 44 .2 748.9 683.1
120 18 10 7 11 150.6 139.3 2171.1 1811.4
124 18 4 3 4 1 49.8 46.8 620.0 537.2
127 18 3 3 3 45.6 44 .1 524.5 485.6
150 8 37 16 35 2 13 9 333.8 313.5 4583.2 4048.3
152 8 15 32 9 36 6 18 241.6 215.8 3786.8 3027.9
154 8 15 11 5 12 2 6 76.9 69.5 1262.8 1053.1
156 8 15 29 10 31 3 9 9 282.6 253.5 3981.4 3154.3
158 8 15 12 3 9 5 5 63.3 55.3 1005.7 811.8
161 8 17 3 7 9 2 76.6 61.5 1524.0 1066.5
163 8 15 21 12 26 3 3 228.7 211.8 3306.2 2820.8
165 8 15 42 17 56 15 22 380.6 343.7 6125.8 5094 .6
166 8 15 39 10 39 15 21 240.2 214.2 4139.8 3379.6
168 8 3 2 5 2 28.1 27.0 457.9 437.7
169 8 15 9 3 12 3 6 66.7 60.5 1027.2 865.4
170 9 7 5 6 2 1 58.4 56.9 685.5 651.9
175 3 9 6 1 14 2 12 38.7 29.0 435.2 262.5
176 3 9 3 3 3 45.4 44 .7 608.9 590.4
180 3 9 24 20 31 2 4 358.3 330.7 4812.9 4041.1
200 1 2 17 9 17 2 1 190.8 182.1 1678.7 1525.4
201 3 5 3 4 49.2 45.6 549.8 480.0
202 18 6 5 6 1 1 64.2 61.4 948.9 871.8
204 5 18 22 14 23 4 4 4 287.9 267.2 3141.0 2736.9
206 3 5 18 19 9 31 3 5 236.0 213.8 2785.2 2331.3
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY REPORT NO. 4-24
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
DAILY EXCEPT SATURDAY AND SUNDAY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES

INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS VEHICLE HOURS VEHICLE MILES
LI DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM PM TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
207 5 18 41 24 44 2 2 5 463.0 431.1 5534.1 4746 .4
209 5 4 3 7 2 52.2 49.0 709.6 651.2
210 18 34 17 39 6 4 370.5 336.6 5047.2 4051.7
211 18 11 3 8 4 4 64.1 55.6 880.5 691.3
212 5 18 26 11 29 3 3 236.0 207.2 2793.7 2180.2
217 7 10 29 8 42 2 19 21 272.2 252.3 2737.0 2453.7
220 7 7 3 3 3 44 .8 42 .4 695.2 635.9
230 15 20 7 16 8 4 135.3 124.0 2016.8 1691.2
233 15 13 7 9 4 130.9 126.4 1576.1 1477.6
234 15 26 14 24 1 1 269.9 248.1 4111.6 3495.8
236 8 5 4 10 4 72.8 65.3 1207.4 1004.0
243 8 15 4 15 9 7 81.3 74.3 1225.7 1054.8
245 8 11 2 11 7 8 52.9 49.1 844.1 765.0
250 3 2 2 2 27.5 26.7 311.3 295.3
251 3 18 29 19 28 1 1 4 330.8 316.6 3644.8 3299.7
252 3 3 2 4 1 40.6 38.7 461.7 431.2
255 3 2 2 3 1 32.1 31.3 321.9 299.7
259 9 5 4 5 69.8 65.4 938.3 797.1
260 3 9 18 28 16 32 3 2 347.4 315.4 4917.7 3941.6
265 18 4 5 5 65.4 61.5 1070.3 945.1
267 3 9 15 7 17 6 9 124.3 114.0 1804.2 1571.6
268 3 9 13 5 14 3 7 85.8 73.4 1346.6 1001.5
305 7 18 11 8 11 142.7 133.3 1915.8 1722.6
362 1 2 15 5 9 5 1 110.6 100.7 1611.1 1305.7
418 8 10 8 4 1 37.9 34.5 655.9 543 .4
426 8 11 9 6 5 41.8 39.3 711.9 639.6
434 6 10 20 6 20 1 4 171.5 130.5 4122.5 3033.5
439 18 11 5 12 2 1 115.7 105.8 1818.5 1560.7
444 18 21 5 12 3 6 117.4 100.4 2324.3 1818.0
445 18 4 3 5 54.8 49.8 1236.3 1058.2
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY REPORT NO. 4-24
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
SATURDAY ONLY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES

INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS VEHICLE HOURS VEHICLE MILES
LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM PM TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
2 7 10 26 19 29 8 10 292.6 282.8 3612.4 3429.9
4 7 10 45 32 56 7 18 24 545.9 516.0 6530.8 5896.0
10 2 7 10 17 18 23 1 2 3 229.1 218.3 2483.3 2231.1
14 7 10 23 15 19 2 9 4 217.1 208.2 2571.1 2427.5
16 1 2 7 10 27 17 29 15 11 273.2 258.8 25941.0 2688.5
18 1 2 24 19 24 2 8 6 284.9 264.6 3028.1 2629.8
20 7 10 25 16 27 5 8 11 304.5 293.9 3471.0 3294.5
26 1 2 28 28 29 1 1 403.4 379.9 4986.4 4356.6
28 3 24 26 28 3 410.8 388.9 4944 .8 44395.3
30 7 10 21 20 33 2 3 10 312.3 291.2 3254.3 2795.2
33 7 10 36 28 39 3 14 11 349.2 337.4 4455.6 4192.3
38 7 10 15 8 13 8 4 115.3 110.0 1543.8 1423.2
40 5 10 18 27 26 34 2 7 10 377.5 359.6 4554.7 4063.2
42 5 10 18 11 5 9 6 4 83.0 79.4 988.5 888.3
45 1 2 13 16 16 2 217.6 203.1 2729.8 2331.7
53 1 18 15 13 17 3 4 174.2 167.2 2059.1 1870.7
55 1 2 18 19 6 19 2 14 11 154.7 136.2 2027.8 1564.5
60 1 2 18 28 27 32 4 7 4 389.6 358.8 5374.3 4359.9
65 2 2 2 2 28.0 27.2 329.4 311.8
66 1 2 32 17 29 11 10 284.2 255.8 3337.3 2636.0
68 7 10 19 19 32 5 11 237.2 226.1 2831.6 2596.8
70 9 15 16 15 2 217.3 214.0 2737.0 2684.2
76 9 11 12 12 2 165.5 161.8 1917.3 1835.5
78 9 11 12 12 174.8 167.8 2371.2 2229.8
81 3 18 17 18 20 275.8 265.6 3516.4 3258.0
90 15 11 9 9 2 119.0 112.7 1887.5 1667.3
92 15 15 14 17 2 3 3 197.7 191.9 2627.4 2454.6
94 15 20 18 23 2 3 265.6 252.1 4178.3 3720.9
102 2 2 2 2 30.5 29.7 377.9 356.0
105 1 2 7 14 12 16 1 4 4 172.8 167.2 2236.0 2136.5
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY REPORT NO. 4-24
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
SATURDAY ONLY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES

INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS VEHICLE HOURS VEHICLE MILES
LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM BPM TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
107 5 2 2 3 1 36.0 35.0 425.0 410.2
108 5 18 13 11 14 2 1 167.7 158.6 2314.7 2048.4
110 5 8 8 8 1 117.3 111.0 1459.9 1343.7
111 5 18 16 10 11 2 6 1 163.5 153.2 2367.5 2092.5
115 5 13 13 13 3 173.1 161.5 2415.3 2059.6
117 5 18 10 10 13 2 1 167.2 157.2 2352.4 2046.6
120 18 7 6 7 1 103.6 95.8 1516.4 1258.1
124 18 3 1 3 2 2 22.9 21.2 294.9 246.4
150 8 18 13 13 2 5 231.2 224.9 3170.6 3011.4
152 8 15 15 10 12 5 2 146.5 141.7 2055.3 1919.3
154 8 15 8 2 7 6 5 49.0 46.4 895.5 812.2
156 8 15 14 8 10 3 6 2 180.9 172.3 2479.6 2223.5
158 8 4 2 4 2 2 33.3 31.0 613.8 557.8
il 8 4 2 3 2 32.9 30.0 649.2 550.1
163 8 15 12 10 11 3 163.6 156.7 2199.7 2006.5
165 8 15 21 14 20 8 6 220.0 212.2 3439.2 3199.9
166 8 15 10 7 7 3 105.9 101.7 1906.9 1771.6
168 8 2 2 2 24.4 23.3 394.6 366.4
180 3 14 20 20 2 267.2 249.3 3443.2 2946.1
200 2 9 10 10 151.6 147.5 1298.1 1225.7
201 3 2 2 2 28.1 27.1 314.9 292.1
202 18 4 2 2 2 35.2 33.9 473.3 433.8
204 5 18 14 13 14 4 1 1 230.4 218.6 2530.3 2300.0
206 3 5 11 9 9 2 137.9 133.0 1537.1 1425.0
207 5 18 26 25 26 2 3 1 354.0 338.5 4133.3 3720.1
209 5 2 2 2 30.7 29.4 466.9 444.0
210 18 14 15 19 5 3 199.1 187.1 2689.2 2325.3
212 5 8 9 10 1 1 127.6 121.8 1466.1 1341.2
217 7 10 20 11 18 2 10 6 184.6 175.1 1846.0 1694.8
220 7 10 4 3 4 1 1 38.4 36.7 600.9 562.6
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TOTAL
87.4
95.7

133.0
27.5
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14.0
194.9
25.3
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43.7
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
SATURDAY ONLY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES
INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS

LINE DIVISTONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM BPM
230 15 7 6 7 1 1
233 15 5 6 6

234 15 11 10 11 1 1
236 8 2 2 2

243 8 7 4 8 3 4
245 8 4 2 4 2 2
250 3 1 1 1

251 3 18 12 12 12 1

252 3 2 2 2

255 3 2 2 2

260 9 18 14 15 15

267 9 5 5 5

268 9 3 3 3

305 7 18 8 8 8

362 1 6 5 5 2

434 10 11 3 9

439 18 8 7 13 1 4
444 18 7 3 7 5 4
445 18 3 3 4

446 10 18 12 10 16 3 5
460 1 9 11 13 2
471 9 2 2 5

484 S 7 7 10 1

485 3 5 5 5

487 9 5 5 5

490 9 5 5 5

550 7 18 6 7 7

611 2 5 5 5

612 2 6 6 6 1

681 18 3 2 3 1

RPT424.d030629 MihrlineSA
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34.1

REPORT NO. 4-24
VEHICLE MILES
TOTAL REVENUE
1275.6 1155.0
1239.6 1149.6
2268.7 2093.0
476 .4 434.6
586.7 572.6
486.0 475.4
153.7 145.3
2149.7 1955.9
297.2 284.8
314.6 303.6
3089.1 2744 .4
1010.4 933.9
607.4 558.6
1464.0 1358.0
984.8 877.8
2609.9 1953.6
1294.1 1161.9
1046.3 981.6
988.5 794 .2
2082.2 1943.7
2584.3 2439.8
803.4 655.4
2358.5 2151.3
1299.7 1197.6
1211.5 1164.3
1310.2 1255.3
1964 .4 1839.3
960.7 925.9
1212.2 1085.0
400.2 333.0



VEHICLE HOURS

N

REPORT NO. 4-24

VEHICLE MILES
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
SATURDAY ONLY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES
INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS

LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM PM
687 9 3 3 3
711 5 6 7 7
720 7 10 32 35 39 2
745 1 7 8 9
750 8 15 10 11 11 1
754 5 14 16 16
761 15 8 9 9
801 11 21 30 30
802 20 24 36 36
803 22 10 10 10 4

SCHEDULED TRAIN RUNS

LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL
801 11 9 10 10
802 20 7 9 9
803 22 5 5 5 2

RPT424.d030629 MihrlineSA
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TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
47.5 44.5 542.0 464.0
90.1 84.0 1393.8 1217.6

546.2 501.7 8366.0 7432.6

104.4 99.2 1410.7 1262.9

167.7 158.7 2631.2 2377.0

212.1 198.9 3254.9 3013.7

121.4 116.4 1928.5 1768.6

450.8 441.1 9365.7 9250.9

613.3 577.9 13135.9 12827.6

194.9 188.7 5506.0 5483.6

TRAIN HOURS TRAIN MILES

TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE

176.8 172.6 3654.2 3608.1

163.8 153.6 3453.6 3367.5

114.2 110.1 3146.8 3133.8






LINE

107
108
110
111
115

117
120
124
150
152

156
158
161
163
165

166
180
200
201
202

204
206
207
210
212

217
220
230
233
234
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS

GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS
AM RUSH

2
9
4
12
8

EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29,

SUNDAY ONLY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES

DAY BASE PM RUSH

2
10
6
11
9

[
ocwNn WU o

N o NN

=

2
10
6
12
10

11
6
2

14

10

INTERLINE
SAVINGS
OWL AM BPM
2 3 1
1 1
3 1
1
2 3
3
3 1
2 2
3
2 5
2
1
4 1
2
2 2 1
1
3
2 7 2
3 1
2
1

Page 2

2003

TOTAL
34.0
138.0
81.9
159.3
135.0

142.4
79.4
22.4

214

130.5

172.2
29.1
27.2

125.1

169.3

86.4
232.8
120.6

23.1

35

199.1
120.3
268.4
167.6

90

142.8
37.9
79
98.1
124.5

VEHICLE HOURS

REPORT NO.

4-24

VEHICLE MILES

REVENUE TOTAL
33.5 403.2
131.1 1986.8
78.2 1095.4
149.3 2257.9
127.2 2055.1
132.7 2057
73.9 1243 .4
21.4 273.9
206.5 3140
126.5 1942.5
164.8 2372.9
26.7 539.2
25.6 513
119.7 1793.6
162.1 2701.7
82.3 1554.9
217 3065
116.8 1071.7
22.1 266.6
33.7 471.5
188 2208.5
115.1 1424.1
257.4 3189.8
159.4 2257.4
85.7 1026.0
134.7 1485.1
36.8 589.3
74.8 1145.3
94.8 1287.8
117.1 2094.8

REVENUE
396.8
1771.5
1026.9
1994.0
1810.3

1774.5
1055.7

246.4
2943.8
1824.3

2158.9
483.2
461.8

1629.8

2486.7

1441.3
2619
1006.4
243
433.8

1986.5
1302.6
2892.3
2012.1

935.4

1359.8

562.6
1024.9
1197.8
1871.8






VEHICLE HOURS

REPORT NO. 4-24

VEHICLE MILES
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
SUNDAY ONLY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES
INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS
LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM PM
754 5 8 11 11
761 15 4 6 6
801 11 21 30 30
802 20 24 36 36
803 22 7 10 10 2
LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL
801 11 ] 10 10
802 20 7 9 ]
803 22 6 5 5 2
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TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
133.6 124.7 2017.5 1852.1

80.1 76.8 1273.3 1169.8
450.8 441.1 9365.7 9250.9
613.3 577.9 13135.9 12827.6
171.3 162.8 4748 .4 4720.3
TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
176.8 172.6 3654.2 3608.1
163.8 153.6 3453.6 3367.5
115.8 109.7 3152.8 3133.8



LINE

2
4
10
14
16
18
20
26
28
30
33
38
40
42
45
53
55
60
65
66
68
70
76
78
81
90
92
94
102
105
107
108
110
11
115
147
119
120
124
127
150
152
154
156
158
161

NAME OF LINE

SUNSET BLVD. - BEVERLY DR.

SANTA MONICA BLVD.
MELROSE-TEMPLE-SAN PEDRO ST

BEVERLY BLVD.-WEST ADAMS

WEST THIRD ST.

W. SIXTH ST.-WHITTIER BLVD.

WILSHIRE BLVD.-U.C.L.A.-SANTA MONICA
SEVENTH ST.-VIRGIL AVE.-AVALON BLVD.

W. OLYMPIC BL.-YORK BL.-EAGLE ROCK BL.
W. PICO BLVD.-E. FIRST ST.-FLORAL DR.
VENICE BLVD.

W. JEFFERSON BLVD.-CITY TERRACE
HAWTHORNE-LAX-LOS ANGELES
L.A-WESTCHESTER-LAX
BROADWAY-MERCURY AVE.

CENTRAL AVE.

L.A.-COMPTON AVE.-IMPERIAL STA.

LONG BEACH BL.-SANTA FE AVE.
WASHINGTON BLVD.-INDIANA ST.-GAGE AVE.
EAST OLYMPIC BLVD.-WEST 8TH ST.

WEST WASHINGTON BLVD. - CHAVEZ AVE.
LOS ANGELES-EL MONTE VIA GARVEY AVE.
L.A.-EL MONTE VIA VALLEY BLVD.
L.A.-ALHAMBRA-SO. ARCADIA-ARCADIA
FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES-SUNLAND-SYLMAR

LOS ANGELES-GLENDALE-BURBANK-SAN FERNANDO
LOS ANGELES-SAN FERNANDO

E. JEFFERSON BLVD.-COLISEUM ST.
VERNON AVE.-LA CIENEGA BLVD.

54TH ST.-FAIRVIEW BLVD.-SANTA ANA ST.
SLAUSON - EASTERN AVE.

GAGE AVE.-CENTINELA AVE.-FOX HILLS MALL
LAX-FLORENCE AVE.-LEFFINGWELL RD.
MANCHESTER AVE.-FIRESTONE BLVD.
CENTURY BLVD.-TWEEDY BLVD.-RANCHO LOS AMIGO¢
108TH ST. - MANHATTAN BEACH BLVD.
IMPERIAL HWY-AVIATION STATION

EL SEGUNDO BLVD.-SANTA FE AVE.
COMPTON BLVD-BELLFLOWER BLVD.
UNIVERSAL-VENTURA-RESEDA-WARNER CTR
FALLBROOK-ROSCOE-VINELAND-BURBANK
TAMPA AVE.-BURBANK BLVD-OXNARD ST
PANORAMA CITY-VAN NUYS-N. HOLLYWOOD
DEVONSHIRE ST.-WOODMAN AVE.
WESTLAKE-CANOGA PARK
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
NAME OF LINE AND SCHEDULED VEHICLES

Q
WEEKDAYS
AMPEAK BASE PMPEAK OWL
58 19 52
78 27 71 7
35 12 36 1
50 18 51 2
70 19 76
49 15 47 2
49 19 52 5
50 18 42 1
62 29 69 3
45 23 51 2
75 22 74 3
32 10 34
59 22 65 2
15 2 13
26 14 25 2
33 1 25
36 8 32 2
47 21 48 4
9 3 7
80 15 63
50 16 53
40 16 40 2
22 13 26 2
29 1" 37
40 19 43
21 8 18
24 12 35 2
42 17 41
4 2 6
25 13 29 1
3 3 3
28 14 26
21 9 23
24 1" 21 2
38 13 30
15 1" 15
6 2 6
10 7 11
4 3 4
3 3 3
37 16 35 2
32 9 36
" 5 12
29 10 31 3
12 3 9
17 3 7

Interline Savings

AM
13
10

6
9
31
20
9
4
7
12
25
12
22
8

6
23
3
2
34
21

6]

1

I

P

SATURDAYS

BASE PM PEAK

OWL

PM AM PEAK
12 26
16 45

3 17
10 23
30 27
17 24
10 25

4 28
16 24

9 21
24 36
18 15
25 27

8 1"

2 13

6 15
14 19

4 28

1 2
33 32
23 19
20 15

8 11
11 1"
12 17

4 11
1" 15
14 20

2 2

3 14

2
13

2 8

5 16

9 13

1 10

3

7

1 3

9 18
18 15

6 8

9 14

5 4

2 4

19
32
18
15
17
19
16
28
26
20
28

8
26

5
16
13

6
27

2
17
19
16
12
12
18

9
14
18

2
12

2
1

8
10
13
10

6
1

13

10
2
8
2
2

29
56
23
19

13
12

10

N 2N

WNh W20 N

N

NN

Interiine Savings

AM
8
18
2
9

15

-2 0

—
O~N®O AW

NWwN

NWO 2N

NN O

M

REPORT NO. 4-24

N
SUNDAYS
PM AMPEAK BASE PMPEAK OWL
10 16 14 18
24 3 29 43 7
3 9 11 12 1
4 14 13 15 2
1 12 15 20
6 1" 15 18 2
11 20 16 24 5
1 13 21 21 1
21 23 23 3
10 16 17 18 2
1" 21 19 30 4
4 10 6 7
10 21 21 28 2
4 5 2 5
9 1" 13 2
4 12 1" 1
1" 13 6 10 2
4 16 18 19 4
2 2 2
10 7 11 16
1" 12 13 15
13 14 14 2
8 10 9 2
10 10 10
12 16 17
5 5 5
3 13 10 10 2
3 15 15 17
2 2 2
4 1" 9 10 1
1 2 2 2
1 9 10 10
4 6 6
1 12 1" 12 2
8 9 10
1 10 8 11
3 5 6
2 3 2 2
15 13 14 2
2 12 10 10
5
2 9 9 10 3
2 4 2 4
2 2 2

Interfine San
AM

NWN~ND

[}

NDODW=a2hbhOoo W

N =



168
169
170
175
176
180
200
201
202
204
206
207
209
210
211
212
217
220
230
233
234
236
243
245
250
251
252
255
259
260
265
267
268
305
362
418
426
434
439

445
446
460

NAME OF LINE
SHERMAN WAY - HOLLYWOOD
VANOWEN-VICTORY-BURBANK

NORDHOFF ST.-LANKERSHIM BLVD.

LASSEN STREET

SATICOY ST. -SUNLAND BLVD.

HELLMAN AVE.-EL MONTE-VIA-SOUTH EL MONTE
FOUNTAIN AVE.-TALMADGE ST.-HYPERION AVE.
GLASSELL PK-HLND PK-ALHAMBRA-EL MONTE
HOLLYWOOD-GLENDALE-PASADENA
ALVARADO ST.-ECHO PARK AVE.

SILVERLAKE BLVD.
WILLOWBROOK-COMPTON-WILMINGTON
VERMONT AVENUE

NORMANDIE AVE.

WESTERN AVE.

VAN NESS-ARLINGTON

VINE-CRENSHAW

PRAIRIE AVE.-INGLEWOOD AVE.

LA BREA AVE. - HAWTHORNE GREEN LINE STA
HOLLYWOOD - FAIRFAX

ROBERTSON BLVD.-CULVER BLVD.-LAX
LAUREL CANYON-WHITE OAK-ZELZAH-RINALDI

SEPULVEDA BL-MAGNOLIA BL-KENNETH ROAD
BALBOA BLVD - SYLMAR - WOODLEY AVE

DE SOTO AVE.-VENTURA BLVD.-WINNETKA AVE.
TOPANGA CANYON-VALLEY CIRCLE
EUCLID-EVERGREEN-BOYLE

SOTO ST.-DALY ST.-CALIFORNIA AVE.

HUNTINGTON DR.-SOTO STREET SHUTTLE

GRIFFIN AVE.-CO. HOSPITAL-ROWAN AVE.

EASTERN AVE.-ARIZONA AVE.-EMERY PARK

ARTESIA STA.-PASADENA-ALTADENA- VIA ATLANTIC
PARAMOUNT-WHITTIER-CERRITOS

TEMPLE CITY BLVD.-DEL MAR BLVD.-LINCOLN AVE.
WASHINGTON BLVD.-BALDWIN AVE.

CROSSTOWN BUS

L.A.-SANTA FE SPRINGS-NORWALK-HAWAIIAN GARDEF
ROSCOE BLVD - N. HOLLYWOOD

SHERMAN WY - N. HOLLYWOOD

LOS ANGELES-SANTA MONICA-MAL!BU-TRANCAS EXP.
L.A.-LAX-REDONDO BEACH FRWY. EXPRESS

L.A.-W. TORRANCE-ROLLING HILLS

L.A.-SAN PEDRO EXPRESS

LOS ANGELES-CARSON-WILMINGTON-SAN PEDRO EXF
L.A.-NORWALK-DISNEYLAND EXP.
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
NAME OF LINE AND SCHEDULED VEHICLES

SATURDAYS

12
21
10

2

N = = —_
O =5bh hANOS

N -
NNMNMNN=_2ABNNNDN_2OINDO® SN

Y

-

10
14
7
2

Y Y -
NNMNMN=_2NDNABNOOOW=©

—_
[5)]

N oowo

2 OoOWwWw~NW

-

1"
20
7
2

20

10

14

26

19

-
w o

Y -
NNMNMNN=2BDON2OND

_
(6]

camwo,m

13

16
13

N~

REPORT NO. 4-24

SUNDAYS

BASE PM PEAK

Interline Savings
owL AM PMAMPEAK
3 8
8 6 15
3 6
2 1"
6
1
2 3
4 1 1 11
2 10
2 3 1 16
5 3 10
1 1 7
2 10 6 11
1 1 4
1 1 6
6
1 1 9
2

3 4
2 2 4
1
1 9
2
2
12
5
3
8
2 5
6
1 4 7
5 4 4
3
3 5 10
2 8

8
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4

NODODDOWoD

—_
NNO-~-aN

14

Howo

OO WN AW

8
13
9

Howo

e
oOhANOD

OWL

Interline Sav
AM
3
2

- NN A

NWw~NW









o/ o/ N

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY REPORT NO. 4-24
HOURS AND MILES BY DIVISION

EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003

WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS SUNDAYS

JIVISION REVENUE NOnREVENUE REVENUE NONREVENUE REVENUE NONREVENUE REVENUE NONnREVENUE REVENUE NOnREVENUE REVENUE NONREVEN

NUMBER HOURS HOURS MILES MILES HOURS HOURS MILES MILES HOURS HOURS MILES MILES
1 1523.2 176.5 17968.9 4241.2 1036.3 76.3 13469.1 1976.3 919.3 52.3 12166.2 1401.
2 1563.2 177.2 16986.1 4075.5 1066.2 75.1 12611.6 1840.9 741.2 42.2 9366.8 1036.
3 1950.4 178.7 22379.2 4135.1 1150.3 61.0 14237.6 1542.6 979.7 53.8 12136.8 1372.
5 2165.7 244 .5 26852.4 5252.1 1520.1 89.0 20397.1 2144 .4 1186.1 68.3 15992.8 1654 .
6 549.0 74.0 6728.2 1808.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 2142.0 249.3 25241.5 4774.1 1486.5 89.1 20339.4 1626.7 1112.5 68.0 15338.4 1206.
8 1482.4 166.0 21738.7 4550.9 837.5 40.9 13585.3 1166.9 716.5 35.0 11560.3 980.
9 1844.7 145.8 25647.3 3983.7 1069.3 45.0 15483.1 1234.8 879.1 43.2 13691.1 1208.
10 2562.7 233.4 30789.9 5701.6 1913.6 118.4 25509.5 2916.7 1659.3 86.3 22601.6 2079.
15 2277.7 204.0 31437.1 5832.2 1326.1 62.1 20702.0 1936.1 1032.4 48.4 16301.0 1447.
18 2966.8 259.1 37290.6 7231.2 1659.3 110.0 23530.6 3276.9 1339.5 89.5 20126.8 2627,

RPT424.d030629 Mihrdiv Page 1



o’ N —

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
ROUTE NAMES AND ONE-WAY MILEAGE
ROUTE MILES ROUTE NAME

2 26.2 SUNSET BL.
4 20.0 SANTA MONICA BL.
10 9.9 MELROSE AV.-VIRGIL AV.-TEMPLE ST.
11 9.9 MELROSE AV.-VERMONT AV.-TEMPLE ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -10-
14 9.7 BEVERLY BL.
16 13.0 W. THIRD ST.
18 14.0 W. SIXTH ST.-WHITTIER BL.
20 17.1 WILSHIRE BL.-U.C.L.A.-SANTA MONICA
21 13.1 WILSHIRE BL.-U.C.L.A. -BRANCH OF LINE -20-
26 9.4 SEVENTH ST.-VIRGIL AV.-FRANKLIN AV.
28 11.9 W. OLYMPIC BL.
30 12.3 W. PICO BL.-E. FIRST ST.-FLORAL DR.
31 12.1 WEST PICO BL. - EAST FIRST ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -30-
33 17.3 VENICE BL.
37 9.6 W. ADAMS BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -14-
38 11.0 W. JEFFERSON BL.
40 20.2 HAWTHORNE BL.-L.A.-UNION STA. *DIVISIONS 2-3 EXTRA BOARD QUALIFIED ON ROUTE 40 LOS ANGELES TO HOLLYWOOD PARK ONLY
42 15.2 L.A.-WESTCHESTER-LAX
45 16.7 BROADWAY-MERCURY AV.
46 16.8 BROADWAY-GRIFFIN AV. -BRANCH OF LINE -45-
48 10.8 MAPLE AV.-SOUTH MAIN ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -10-
51 16.7 SAN PEDRO ST. - AVALON BL. - COMPTON BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -26-
52 14.9 SAN PEDRO ST. - AVAION BL. - VICTORIA ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -26-
53 15.7 SOUTH CENTRAL AV.
55 12.7 L.A.-COMPTON AV.-IMPERIAL STA.
60 22.4 LONG BEACH BL.-SANTA FE AV.
65 10.5 WASHINGTON BL.-INDIANA ST.-GAGE AV.
66 12.9 E. OLYMPIC BL.-WEST 8TH ST.
68 19.5 W. WASHINGTON BL. - CHAVEZ AV.
70 15.9 L.A.-EL MONTE VIA GARVEY AV.
71 7.1 CITY TERRACE-CAL STATE L.A. -BRANCH OF LINE -38-
76 16.3 L.A.-EL MONTE VIA VALLEY BL.
2

78 18. L.A.-ALHAMBRA-SOUTH ARCADIA VIA LAS TUNAS DR. *DIVISIONS 1-3-10 EXTRA BOARD QUALIFIED ON ROUTE 79 LOS ANGELES TO
78 SANTA ANITA ONLY

79 18.8 L.A.-ARCADIA VIA HUNTINGTON DR. -~-BRANCH OF LINE -78-

81 20.1 FIGUEROA ST.

83 13.6 PASADENA AV.-YORK BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -28-

84 11.4 CYPRESS AV.-EAGLE ROCK BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -28-

85 11.6 VERDUGO RD.-GLENDALE COLLEGE -BRANCH OF LINE -28-

90 29.9 L.A.-SUNLAND-SYLMAR VIA PENNSYLVANIA AV.

91 30.3 L.A.-SUNLAND-SYLMAR VIA LA CRESCENTA AV. -BRANCH OF LINE -90-
92 25.8 L.A.-GLENDALE-BURBANK-SAN FERNANDO VIA GLENDALE BL.

94 29.5 L.A.-SAN FERNANDO

102 9.1 E. JEFFERSON BL.-COLISEUM ST.

RPT424.d030629 Routmi Page 1
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
ROUTE NAMES AND ONE-WAY MILEAGE
ROUTE MILES ROUTE_NAME

105 21.8 VERNON AV.-LA CIENEGA BL.

107 13.8 54TH ST.-FAIRVIEW BL.-SANTA ANA ST.

108 25.1 SLAUSON AV.

110 21.1 GAGE AV.-CENTINELA AV.-FOX HILLS MALL

111 27.9 LAX-FLORENCE AV.-LEFFINGWELL RD.

115 23.3 MANCHESTER AV.-FIRESTONE BL.

117 17.6 CENTURY BL.-TWEEDY BL.-LAKEWOOD STATION

119 14.4 108TH ST.

120 11.9 IMPERIAL HWY. - WILMINGTON BLUE LINE TO L.A.X.

121 11.6 IMPERIAL HWY. - WILMINGTON BLUE LINE TO NORWALK METROLINK -BRANCH OF LINE -120-
124 15.9 EL SEGUNDO BL.-SANTA FE AV.

126 11.6 YUKON AV.-MANHATTAN BEACH BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -119-
127 15.5 COMPTON BL.-BELLFLOWER BL.

150 18.4 VENTURA BL.-WARNER CENTER-CANOGA PARK

152 33.4 FALLBROOK AV.-ROSCOE BL.-VINELAND AV.-BURBANK

154 28.5 TAMPA AV.-VENTURA BL.-BURBANK BL.-OXNARD ST.

156 19.2 L.A. CITY COLLEGE-VAN NUYS-PANORAMA CITY

158 19.5 DEVONSHIRE ST.-WOODMAN AV.

161 23.5 THOUSAND OAKS-CANOGA PARK

163 26.8 SHERMAN WAY-HOLLYWOOD WAY

164 21.9 VICTORY BL.-BRANCH OF LINE -165-

165 23.0 VANOWEN ST.

166 29.0 NORDHOFF ST. - LANKERSHIM BL.

168 14.9 LASSEN ST.-PAXTON ST.

169 25.9 SATICOY ST.-SUNLAND BL.

170 24 .5 HELLMAN AV.-EL MONTE VIA SOUTH EL MONTE

175 5.2 FOUNTAIN AV.-TALMADGE ST.-HYPERION AV.

176 16.8 GLASSELL PK.-HIGHLAND PK.-ATHAMBRA-EL MONTE

180 17.5 HOLLYWOOD-GLENDALE-PASADENA~-NORTH LAKE VIA COLORADO BL.
181 18.9 HOLLYWOOD-GLENDALE-PASADENA-S.M.VILLA VIA YOSEMITE DR. -BRANCH OF LINE -180-
183 21.0 MAGNOLIA BL.-KENNETH RD.-E. COLORADO ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -234-
200 6.4 ALVARADO ST.

201 12.0 SILVERLAKE BL.

202 16.3 WILLOWBROOK-COMPTON-WILMINGTON

204 12.7 VERMONT AV.

206 14.2 NORMANDIE AV.

207 18.2 WESTERN AV.-120TH ST.

209 15.6 VAN NESS AV.-ARLINGTON AV.

210 20.0 VINE ST.-CRENSHAW BL.

211 7.7 PRAIRIE AV.

212 14.7 LA BREA AV.

215 10.8 INGLEWOOD AV.-REDONDO BEACH -BRANCH OF LINE -211-
217 10.1 FAIRFAX AV.-HOLLYWOOD

220 21.5 ROBERTSON BL.-CULVER BL.-LAX
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY REPORT NO. 4-24
SCHEDULED SERVICE OPERATING COST FACTORS
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003
SUNDAY ONLY
SCHOOL DAY, NON-RACE, NON-BOWL SCHEDULES
INTERLINE
GROSS EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS SAVINGS VEHICLE HOURS VEHICLE MILES
LINE DIVISIONS AM RUSH DAY BASE PM RUSH OWL AM PM TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL REVENUE
236 8 2 2 2 25.9 24 .5 457 .2 409.8
245 8 4 2 4 2 2 22.8 22.5 405.8 397.2
250 3 1 1 1 11.1 10.6 125.2 113.6
251 3 18 9 10 10 1 1 157.8 150.3 1810.7 1574 .2
252 3 2 2 2 25.4 24 .7 261.8 249 .2
255 3 2 2 2 25 24.5 255.4 244 .4
260 9 18 12 14 16 196.2 184.6 2930.9 2575.2
267 9 5 5 5 67.9 64.8 1010.4 933.9
268 9 3 3 3 40.4 38.0 585.3 508.4
305 7 18 8 8 8 111.0 105.7 1464.0 1358
362 1 5 4 4 1 69.2 66.4 974 .3 877.8
434 10 6 3 6 62.7 55.8 1506.4 1305.3
439 18 7 4 9 3 3 78.3 72.3 1331.9 1162.4
444 18 4 2 7 2 5 47 .5 45.6 918.8 866.2
445 18 3 3 4 43.7 38.6 988.5 794 .2
446 10 18 10 6 14 5 9 113.1 107.5 2103 .4 1932.3
460 1 8 8 8 122.3 118.7 2533.1 2426 .5
471 9 3 2 4 1 39.8 35.4 785.1 638.5
484 9 6 7 10 1 108.2 102.9 2299 2120.8
485 3 5 5 5 85.8 81.8 1289.5 1197.6
487 9 7 4 7 3 3 5§3.1 50.4 901.7 840.7
490 9 6 3 6 3 3 52 50.2 939.8 876
550 7 18 6 7 8 86.8 82.3 1964.6 1839.2
611 2 5 5 5 82.9 81.1 960.7 925.9
612 2 6 5 5 1 89.9 85.7 1202.3 1085
681 18 3 2 2 1 31.4 30 335.0 297.0
687 9 2 3 3 43.8 40.8 527.5 449.5
711 5 4 6 6 68.4 64.5 962 .4 861
720 7 10 26 30 34 487.6 448.7 7582 .4 6717.7
745 1 7 7 7 91.6 88.1 1250.2 1151.7
750 8 9 11 11 163.9 156.5 2583.5 2376.3
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
NAME OF DIVISION AND SCHEDULED PULLOUTS

DIVISION
NUMBER NAME OF DIVISTION
1 CENTRAL CITY
2 CROSSROADS
3 NORTH LOS ANGELES
5 ARTHUR WINSTON
6 VENICE
7 WEST HOLLYWOOD
8 WEST VALLEY
9 SAN GABRIEL VALLEY
10 GATEWAY
11 METRO BLUE LINE
15 EAST VALLEY
18 SOUTH BAY
20 METRO RED LINE
22 METRO GREEN LINE
-TOTALS-
NOTE -

PREPARED BY SERVICE PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS DEPARTMENT

SPECIAL EVENT PULLOUTS AND TEMPORARY SCHEDULE CHANGES NOT INCLUDED.

A

WEEKDAYS
A M P M TOTAL
156 87 243
156 75 231
174 69 243
207 104 311
65 41 106
220 136 356
145 78 223
159 61 220
220 110 330
20 8 28
209 84 293
248 98 346
14 4 18
10 7 17
2003 962 2965

A

SATURDAYS SUNDAYS
AM P M TOTAL AM P M TOTAL
86 17 103 66 18 84
92 11 103 63 3 66
86 8 94 76 5 81
121 6 127 93 6 99
0 0 0 0 0 0
119 17 136 88 15 103
59 8 67 50 8 58
79 10 89 69 9 78
144 32 176 121 26 147
14 0 14 14 0 14
102 5 107 82 6 88
126 31 157 101 32 133
12 0 12 12 0 12
6 3 S 11 3 14
1046 148 11954 846 131 977

WEEKDAY PULLOUTS REFLECT SCHOOL DAY SCHEDULES WHICH OPERATE 3 OR MORE DAYS PER WEEK.

EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003

RPT424.d030629 Podiv
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY REPORT NO. 4-24
HOURS AND MILES BY DIVISION

EFFECTIVE: JUNE 29, 2003

WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS SUNDAYS

JIVISION REVENUE NONREVENUE REVENUE NONnREVENUE REVENUE NONREVENUE REVENUE NOnREVENUE REVENUE NONREVENUE REVENUE NOnREVENI
NUMBER HOURS HOURS MILES MILES HOURS HOURS MILES MILES HOURS HOURS MILES MILES
1 1523.2 176.5 17968.9 4241.2 1036.3 76.3 13469.1 1976.3 919.3 52.3 12166.2 1401.
2 1563.2 177.2 16986.1 4075.5 1066.2 75.1 12611.6 1840.9 741.2 42.2 9366.8 1036.
3 1950.4 178.7 22379.2 4135.1 1150.3 61.0 14237.6 1542.6 979.7 53.8 12136.8 1372.
5 2165.7 244.5 26852.4 5252.1 1520.1 89.0 20397.1 2144 .4 1186.1 68.3 15992.8 1654.

6 549.0 74.0 6728.2 1808.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 2142.0 249.3  25241.5 4774.1 1486.5 89.1 20339.4 1626.7 1112.5 68.0 15338.4 1206.
8 1482.4 166.0 21738.7 4550.9 837.5 40.9 13585.3 1166.9 716.5 35.0 11560.3 980.
9 1844.7 145.8 25647.3 3983.7 1069.3 45.0 15483.1 1234.8 879.1 43.2 13691.1 1208.
10 2562.7 233.4 30789.9 5701.6 1913.6 118.4  25509.5 2916.7 1659.3 86.3 22601.6 2079.
15 2277.7 204.0 31437.1 5832.2 1326.1 62.1 20702.0 1936.1 1032.4 48.4 16301.0 1447.
18 2966.8 259.1 37290.6 7231.2 1659.3 110.0 23530.6 3276.9 1339.5 89.5 20126.8 2627.
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LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
ROUTE NAMES AND ONE-WAY MILEAGE
ROUTE MILES ROUTE NAME

2 26.2 SUNSET BL.

4 20.0 SANTA MONICA BL.

10 8.9 MELROSE AV.-VIRGIL AV.-TEMPLE ST.

11 8.9 MELROSE AV.-VERMONT AV.-TEMPLE ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -10-

14 9.7 BEVERLY BL.-WEST ADAMS BL.

16 13.0 W. THIRD ST.

18 14.0 W. SIXTH ST.-WHITTIER BL.

20 17.1 WILSHIRE BL.-U.C.L.A.-SANTA MONICA

21 13.1 WILSHIRE BL.-U.C.L.A. -BRANCH OF LINE -20-

26 9.4 SEVENTH ST.-VIRGIL AV.-FRANKLIN AV.

28 11.9 W. OLYMPIC BL.

30 12.3 W. PICO BL.-E. FIRST ST.-FLORAL DR.

31 12.1 W. PICO BL. - EAST FIRST ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -30-

33 17.3 VENICE BL.

37 9.6 W. ADAMS BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -14-

38 11.0 W. JEFFERSON BL.-CITY TERRACE

40 20.2 HAWTHORNE BL.-L.A.-UNION STA. *DIVISIONS 2-3 EXTRA BOARD QUALIFIED ON ROUTE 40 LOS ANGELES TO HOLLYWOOD PARK ONLY
42 15.2 L.A.-WESTCHESTER-LAX

45 16.7 BROADWAY-MERCURY AV.

46 16.8 BROADWAY-GRIFFIN AV. -BRANCH OF LINE -45-

48 10.8 MAPLE AV.-SOUTH MAIN ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -10-

51 16.7 SAN PEDRO ST. - AVALON BL. - COMPTON BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -26-
52 14.9 SAN PEDRO ST. - AVALON BL. - VICTORIA ST. -BRANCH OF LINE -26-
53 15.7 SOUTH CENTRAL AV.

55 12.7 L.A.-COMPTON AV.-IMPERIAL STA.

60 22.4 LONG BEACH BL.-SANTA FE AV.

65 10.5 WASHINGTON BL.-INDIANA ST.-GAGE AV.

66 12.9 E. OLYMPIC BL.-WEST 8TH ST.

68 19.5 W. WASHINGTON BL. - CHAVEZ AV.

70 15.9 L.A.-EL MONTE VIA GARVEY AV.

71 7.1 CITY TERRACE-CAL STATE L.A. -BRANCH OF LINE -38-

76 16.3 L.A.-EL MONTE VIA VALLEY BL.

78 18.2 L.A.-ALHAMBRA-SOUTH ARCADIA VIA LAS TUNAS DR. *DIVISIONS 1-10 EXTRA BOARD QUALIFIED ON ROUTE 79 LOS ANGELES TO

78 SANTA ANITA ONLY

79 18.8 L.A.-ARCADIA VIA HUNTINGTON DR. -BRANCH OF LINE -78-

81 20.1 FIGUEROA ST.

83 13.6 PASADENA AV.-YORK BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -28-

84 11.4 CYPRESS AV.-EAGLE ROCK BL. -BRANCH OF LINE -28-

85 11.6 VERDUGO RD.-GLENDALE COLLEGE -BRANCH OF LINE -28-

90 29.9 L.A.-SUNLAND-SYLMAR VIA PENNSYLVANIA AV.

91 30.3 L.A.-SUNLAND-SYLMAR VIA LA CRESCENTA AV. -BRANCH OF LINE -90-
92 25.8 L.A.-GLENDALE-BURBANK-SAN FERNANDO VIA GLENDALE BL.

94 29.5 L.A.-SAN FERNANDO

102 9.1 E. JEFFERSON BL.-COLISEUM ST.
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